

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

224

CRM-A-1374-MA-2018 (O&M)

Date of Decision: 03.08.2023

Kiran Bala

.... Applicant

Versus

Jugal Kishore

.... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NIDHI GUPTA

Present: - None for the applicant.

NIDHI GUPTA, J. (ORAL)

Perusal of the order sheets shows that the applicant had gone un-represented for the last two dates i.e. 03.10.2018 and 02.11.2022. Even today for the third time the applicant has gone un-represented. Therefore, it can safely be presumed that the applicant or her counsel is not interested in pursuing the instant criminal miscellaneous application.

In view of the above, the instant criminal miscellaneous application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

03.08.2023
rishu

(NIDHI GUPTA)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned **Yes/No**

Whether Reportable **Yes/No**